10% of the outstanding Combined Company Shares, nor an associate or affiliate of any of the foregoing, has had any
material interest, direct or indirect, in any transaction that has materially affected or is reasonably expected to
materially affect the Combined Company or its subsidiaries, since the date of incorporation of the Combined Company.

MATERIAL CONTRACTS

The only material contract entered into by the Combined Company since the date of incorporation is the
Combination Agreement.

AUDITORS, TRANSFER AGENT AND REGISTRAR

The auditors of the Combined Company are expected to be PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, at PWC Tower, 18
York Street, Suite 2600, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 0B2. The registrar and transfer agent of the Combined Company is
expected to be Equity Financial Trust Company, at its principal office in Toronto, Ontario.

H-22

SCHEDULE I
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE COMBINED

COMPANY

U.S. Silver & Gold Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at March 31, 2012
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

U.S. Silver
Corporation

RX Gold &
Silver Inc. Notes

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated

Assets
Current Assets
Cash ..... $ 26,862 $ 1,437 3a) $ (2,995) $ 25,304
Trade receivables ..... 7,079 1,658 — 8,737
Income tax receivable ..... 1,968 — — 1,968
Inventories ..... 7,034 — 3b) 9,673 16,707
Prepaid expenses ..... 290 116 — 406

43,233 3,211 6,678 53,122
Non-current assets
Restricted cash ..... 115 42 — 157
Long-term investment in Argentium Resources Inc. . . — 1,840 3c) — 1,840
Property, plant and equipment ..... 59,627 3,911 3d) 29,185 92,723
Goodwill ..... — — 3d) 8,755 8,755
Deferred income tax asset ..... 892 — — 892

Total Assets ..... $103,867 $ 9,004 $ 44,618 $157,489

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... $ 5,278 $ 3,494 — $ 8,772
Income tax payable ..... 644 — — 644

5,922 3,494 — 9,416
Non-current liabilities
Credit facility ..... — 7,963 3e) 432 8,395
Other long-term liabilities ..... 388 300 — 688
Post-employment benefit obligations ..... 7,026 — — 7,026
Decommissioning provision ..... 2,618 29 — 2,647
Deferred income taxes ..... 363 — 3d) 8,755 9,118

Total liabilities ..... 16,317 11,786 9,187 37,290

Equity
Share capital ..... 79,368 39,454 3f) (39,454) 79,368
Purchase price allocation ..... — — 3f) 35,643 35,643
Contributed surplus ..... 7,593 12,876 3f) (12,876) 7,593
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 230 372 3f) (372) 230
Retained earnings (deficit) ..... 359 (55,484) 3f) 52,490 (2,635)

87,550 (2,782) 35,431 120,799

Total liabilities and equity ..... $103,867 $ 9,004 $ 44,618 $157,489

H-23

U.S. Silver & Gold Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss
For the 3 months ended March 31, 2012
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

U.S. Silver
Corporation

RX Gold &
Silver Inc. Notes

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated

Revenue ..... $ 22,992 — — $ 22,992

Cost of sales ..... (16,366) — — (16,366)

Gross profit ..... 6,626 — — 6,626

General and administration ..... (1,478) (846) — (2,324)
Exploration costs ..... (1,207) (3,810) — (5,017)
Sales and marketing ..... (92) (116) — (208)
Foreign exchange gain ..... (7) — — (7)

Income (loss) before finance costs and income
taxes ..... 3,842 (4,772) — (930)

Finance costs ..... (8) (100) — (108)
Interest income ..... 26 70 — 96

Net finance costs ..... 18 (30) — (12)

Income (loss) before income taxes ..... 3,860 (4,802) — (942)

Current income tax expense ..... (644) — — (644)
Deferred income tax (expense) recovery ..... (363) (10) — (373)

Income taxes ..... (1,007) (10) — (1,017)

Net income (loss) for the period ..... $ 2,853 $ (4,812) — $ (1,959)

Other comprehensive income (loss)
Cumulative translation adjustment, net of taxes . . . . 20 12 — 32
Unrealized loss on available-for-sale financial

asset ..... — (67) — (67)

Other comprehensive income for the period . . . . . 20 (55) — (35)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period . . . . . $ 2,873 $ (4,867) — $ (1,994)

Earnings per share
Basic ..... 0.05 (0.03) — (0.03)
Diluted ..... 0.04 (0.03) — (0.03)

W.A. number of common shares outstanding
Basic ..... 61,863,406 167,652,339 4 59,722,587
Diluted ..... 65,506,986 168,502,339 4 62,256,436

H-24

U.S. Silver & Gold Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss
For the year ended December 31, 2011
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

U.S. Silver
Corporation

RX Gold &
Silver Inc. Notes

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Consolidated

Revenue ..... $ 93,417 — — $ 93,417

Cost of sales ..... (58,618) — — (58,618)

Gross profit ..... 34,799 — — 34,799

General and administration ..... (5,168) (5,766) — (10,934)
Exploration costs ..... (3,836) (27,872) — (31,708)
Sales and marketing ..... (292) (694) — (986)
Proxy expense ..... — (1,400) — (1,400)
Loss on derivatives ..... (4,277) — — (4,277)
Gain on sale of assets ..... 23 — — 23
Foreign exchange gain ..... 35 — — 35

Income (loss) before finance costs and income
taxes ..... 21,284 (35,732) — (14,448)

Finance costs ..... (58) (66) — (124)
Interest income ..... 74 372 — 446

Net finance costs ..... 16 306 — 322

Income (loss) before income taxes ..... 21,300 (35,426) — (14,126)

Current income tax expense ..... (2,576) — (2,576)
Deferred income tax (expense) recovery ..... (6,371) 31 — (6,340)

Income taxes ..... (8,947) 31 — (8,916)

Net income (loss) for the year ..... 12,353 (35,395) — (23,042)

Other comprehensive income (loss)
Actuarial losses on post-employment benefit

obligations ..... (2,287) — — (2,287)
Unrealized gain on available-for-sale financial

asset ..... — 207 — 207
Cumulative translation adjustment, net of taxes . . . . 111 (131) — (20)

Other comprehensive loss for the year ..... (2,176) 76 — (2,100)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the year ..... $ 10,177 $ (35,319) — $ (25,142)

Earnings per share
Basic ..... 0.21 (0.22) (0.40)
Diluted ..... 0.19 (0.22) (0.40)

W.A. number of common shares outstanding
Basic ..... 59,462,121 162,945,293 4 57,600,658
Diluted ..... 64,179,717 165,201,589 4 61,007,383

H-25

U.S. Silver & Gold Inc.
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
(Unaudited)

[…]

prospectively from the transition date. The Company has taken advantage of this election.

There has been no change in accounting policies or change in the use of IFRS 1 exemptions in the nine months
ended March 31, 2012.

3.2 Reconciliation of assets, liabilities and equity

IFRS employs a conceptual framework that is similar to Canadian GAAP. The adoption has resulted in significant
changes to the reported financial position, results of operations, and cash flows of the Company. Presented below
are reconciliations prepared by the Company to reconcile to IFRS the assets, liabilities, equity, and total
comprehensive loss of the Company from those reported under Canadian GAAP and in Canadian dollars:

H-44

3.1 IFRS transitional exemptions applied (continued)

RX Gold & Silver Inc.
(Formerly RX Exploration Inc.)
Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(All figures in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

3. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS AND CHANGE IN PRESENTATION CURRENCY (continued)

As at July 1, 2010

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
change in

transition to
IFRS

Effect of
change in

presentation
currency
(Note 2) IFRS

Cdn $ Cdn $ U.S. $ U.S. $

Assets
Current

Cash ..... $ 1,697,666 $ — $ (103,048) $ 1,594,618
Other financial assets ..... 3,000,000 — (182,100) 2,817,900
Trade and other receivables ..... 359,950 — (21,849) 338,101
Due from agents ..... 300,000 — (18,210) 281,790
Prepaid expenses and sundry assets ..... 289,293 — (17,560) 271,733

5,646,909 — (342,767) 5,304,142
Plant and equipment ..... 731,768 — (44,418) 687,350
Mining claims and deferred exploration costs ..... 14,458,182 (14,458,182) — — (a)
Reclamation bonds ..... 15,953 — (968) 14,985

$ 20,852,812 $(14,458,182) $ (388,153) $ 6,006,477

Liabilities
Current

Trade and other payables ..... $ 1,182,751 $ — $ (71,793) $ 1,110,958
Restoration liabilities ..... 15,953 — (968) 14,985

1,198,704 — (72,761) 1,125,943

Shareholders’ Equity

Capital stock ..... 15,341,808 — (931,248) 14,410,560
Shares to be issued ..... 291,186 (17,675) 273,511
Contributed surplus ..... 3,036,306 (3,036,306) — — (b)
Reserve for share-based payments ..... — 2,527,244 (153,404) 2,373,840(b)
Reserve for warrants ..... 11,051,540 509,062 (701,728) 10,858,874(b)

Accumulated deficit ..... (10,066,732) (14,458,182) 1,488,663 (23,036,251)(a)

19,654,108 (14,458,182) (315,392) 4,880,534

$ 20,852,812 $(14,458,182) $ (388,153) $ 6,006,477

H-45

RX Gold & Silver Inc.
(Formerly RX Exploration Inc.)
Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(All figures in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

3. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS AND CHANGE IN PRESENTATION CURRENCY (continued)

3.2 Reconciliation of assets, liabilities and equity (continued)

As at March 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
change in

transition to
IFRS

Effect of
change in

presentation
currency
(Note 2) IFRS

Cdn $ Cdn $ U.S. $ U.S. $

Assets

Current
Cash ..... $ 1,846,010 $ — $ 57,956 $ 1,903,966
Other financial assets ..... 13,103,518 — 411,450 13,514,968
Trade and other receivables ..... 123,873 — 3,890 127,763
Prepaid expenses and sundry assets ..... 72,105 — (1,034) 71,071

15,145,506 — 472,262 15,617,768
Long-term investments in Argentium Resources

Inc..... 1,323,466 — 41,556 1,365,022
Plant and equipment ..... 1,061,338 — (41,634) 1,019,704
Mining claims and deferred exploration costs ..... 21,055,547 (21,055,547) — — (a)
Reclamation bonds ..... 28,012 — 422 28,434

$ 38,613,869 $(21,055,547) $ 472,606 $ 18,030,928

Liabilities
Current

Trade and other payables ..... $ 1,169,755 $ — $ 36,695 $ 1,206,450
Restoration liabilities ..... 15,953 — 501 16,454

1,185,708 — 37,196 1,222,904

Shareholders’ Equity

Capital stock ..... 37,539,542 — (1,101,485) 36,438,057
Contributed surplus ..... 3,472,512 (3,472,512) — — (b)
Reserve for share-based payments ..... — 2,487,351 (153,322) 2,334,029(b)
Reserve for warrants ..... 7,012,253 985,161 (574,287) 7,423,127(b)
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... — — 478,990 478,990(b)
Accumulated deficit ..... (10,596,146) (21,055,547) 1,785,514 (29,866,179)(b)

37,428,161 (21,055,547) 435,410 16,808,024

$ 38,613,869 $(21,055,547) $ 472,606 $ 18,030,928

H-46

RX Gold & Silver Inc.
(Formerly RX Exploration Inc.)
Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(All figures in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

3. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS AND CHANGE IN PRESENTATION CURRENCY (continued)

3.2 Reconciliation of assets, liabilities and equity (continued)

As at June 30, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
change in

transition to
IFRS

Effect of
change in

presentation
currency
(Note 2) IFRS

Cdn $ Cdn $ U.S. $ U.S. $

Assets
Current

Cash ..... $ 838,464 $ — $ 30,855 $ 869,319
Other financial assets ..... 7,095,000 — 261,096 7,356,096
Trade and other receivables ..... 133,605 — 4,917 138,522
Prepaid expenses and sundry assets ..... 368,874 — 13,575 382,449

8,435,943 — 310,443 8,746,386
Long-term investments in Argentium

Resources Inc..... 1,466,152 — 53,954 1,520,106
Plant and equipment ..... 2,033,505 — (13,036) 2,020,469
Mining claims and deferred exploration costs ..... 26,567,040 (26,567,040) — — (a)
Reclamation bonds ..... 29,285 — 1,078 30,363

$ 38,531,925 $(26,567,040) $ 352,439 $ 12,317,324

Liabilities
Current

Trade and other payables ..... $ 2,977,615 $ — $ 109,575 $ 3,087,190
Restoration liabilities 29,285 — 1,078 30,363

3,006,900 — 110,653 3,117,553

Shareholders’ Equity

Capital stock ..... 37,688,220 — (1,193,443) 36,494,777
Contributed surplus ..... 9,179,290 (9,179,290) — — (b)
Reserve for share-based payments ..... — 2,480,723 (152,885) 2,327,838(b)
Reserve for warrants ..... 1,392,615 6,698,567 (661,901) 7,429,281(b)
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... — — 592,928 592,928
Accumulated deficit ..... (12,735,100) (26,567,040) 1,657,087 (37,645,053)(a)

35,525,025 (26,567,040) 241,786 9,199,771

$ 38,531,925 $(26,567,040) $ 352,439 $ 12,317,324

H-47

RX Gold & Silver Inc.
(Formerly RX Exploration Inc.)
Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(All figures in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

3. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS AND CHANGE IN PRESENTATION CURRENCY (continued)

3.3 Reconciliation of loss and comprehensive loss

Three months ended March 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
change in

transition to
IFRS

Effect of
change in

presentation
currency
(Note 2) IFRS

Cdn $ Cdn $ U.S. $ U.S. $

Administrative expenses
Office and general ..... $ 333,640 $ — $ 27,461 $ 361,101
Professional and consulting fees ..... 283,392 — 6,476 289,868
Exploration and evaluation expenditures ..... — 5,320,454 (19,262) 5,301,192(a)
Settlement revenues ..... — (1,278,896) (15,567) (1,294,463)(a)

(617,032) (4,041,558) 892 (4,657,698)
Investment income ..... 44,138 — (183) 43,955

Net loss (income) ..... $(572,894) $(4,041,558) $ 709 $(4,613,743)

Net loss (income) ..... $(572,894) $(4,041,558) $ 709 $(4,613,743)
Other comprehensive income:

Unrealized gain on foreign currency translation . . . . . — — 371,172 371,172

Total comprehensive loss (income) ..... $(572,894) $(4,041,558) $371,881 $(4,242,571)

Basic and diluted net loss (income) per share ..... $ (0.01) $ (0.02) $ 0.00 $ (0.03)

H-48

RX Gold & Silver Inc.
(Formerly RX Exploration Inc.)
Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(All figures in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

3. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS AND CHANGE IN PRESENTATION CURRENCY (continued)

3.3 Reconciliation of loss and comprehensive loss (continued)

Nine months ended March 31, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
change in

transition to
IFRS

Effect of
change in

presentation
currency
(Note 2) IFRS

Cdn $ Cdn $ U.S. $ U.S. $

Administrative expenses
Office and general ..... $ 1,038,860 $ — $ 15,853 $ 1,054,713
Professional and consulting fees ..... 986,603 — (11,345) 975,258
Exploration and evaluation expenditures ..... (1,423,466) 14,384,477 (464,981) 12,496,030(a)
Settlement revenues ..... — (7,787,112) 162,707 (7,624,405)(a)

(601,997) (6,597,365) 297,766 (6,901,596)
Investment income ..... 72,583 — (915) 71,668

Net loss (income) ..... $ (529,414) $ (6,597,365) $ 296,851 $ (6,829,928)

Net loss (income) ..... $ (529,414) $ (6,597,365) $ 296,851 $ (6,829,928)(a)
Other comprehensive income:

Unrealized gain on foreign currency translation ..... — — 478,990 478,990

Total comprehensive loss (income) ..... $ (529,414) $ (6,597,365) $ 775,841 $ (6,350,938)

Basic and diluted net loss (income) per share ..... $ (0.00) $ (0.05) $ 0.00 $ (0.05)

H-49

RX Gold & Silver Inc.
(Formerly RX Exploration Inc.)
Notes to Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended March 31, 2012 and 2011
(All figures in U.S. dollars, unless otherwise stated)

3. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS AND CHANGE IN PRESENTATION CURRENCY (continued)

3.3 Reconciliation of loss and comprehensive loss (continued)

Year ended June 30, 2011

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
change in

transition to
IFRS

Effect of
change in

presentation
currency
(Note 2) IFRS

Cdn $ Cdn $ U.S. $ U.S. $

Administrative expenses
Office and general ..... $ 1,641,718 $ — $(159,230) $ 1,482,488
Professional and consulting fees ..... 1,423,078 — (996) 1,422,082
Exploration and evaluation expenditures ..... (1,423,466) 20,016,941 (165,481) 18,427,994(a)
Settlement revenues ..... — (7,908,083) 158,002 (7,750,081)(a)
Proxy costs ..... 1,217,466 — (852) 1,216,614
Share-based payments ..... 54,449 — (38) 54,411

(2,913,245) (12,108,858) 168,595 (14,853,508)
Investment income ..... 244,877 — (171) 244,706

Net loss (income) ..... $(2,668,368) $(12,108,858) $ 168,424 $(14,608,802)

Net loss (income) ..... $(2,668,368) $(12,108,858) $ 168,424 $(14,608,802)(a)
Other comprehensive income:

Unrealized gain on foreign currency translation ..... — — 592,928 592,928

Total comprehensive loss (income) ..... $(2,668,368) $(12,108,858) $ 761,352 $(14,015,874)

Basic and diluted net loss (income) per share ..... $ (0.02) $ (0.08) $ 0.00 $ (0.10)

3.3 Notes to reconciliations

a) Acquisition, exploration and evaluation expenditures

Under Canadian GAAP – Prior to June 30, 2011, the Company used the policy to defer the cost of mineral
properties and their related exploration costs until the properties are placed into production, sold or abandoned.
These costs would be amortized over the estimated useful life of the properties following the commencement of
production. Cost includes both the cash consideration as well as the fair market value of any securities issued on